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N x M Port Coupler (Rack Mounted Style)

Description

Renka®SmartCONNECT™NxM port couplers are low loss
branching components, used to split and combine light

over a wide bandpass. Standard singlemode fused couplers
are concactenated together to achieve the desired split

ratio and packaged into either a cassette or rack mountable
module. Other non-equal split ratios and custom port
configurations are available upon request, with various
connector types.

All Renka couplers are designed and tested to Bellcore
performance and reliability standards

Applications Benefits

* Passive Optical Networks * Low Insertion Loss

* CATV Networks = Convenient Packaging
+ Test and Measurement Systems + Superior Reliability
Package Dimensions

118mm




NxM Port ar Spacifications (Equal Split Ratios

1310 or 1550nm {t 40nm) 1310 and 1550nm {t 40nm)
Masimum Insertion Loss Madimum Insedion Loss
Pramium Sdandard Premium Slandard
132 o 242 dB 34 35 3.4 16
122 dB 55 5% 57 B.1
134 or 2ed B 69 74 7.2 1.6
1x5 a8 B BS 8.3 ]
15 g LT 9.4 9.4 9.9
128 or 248 dB 10.2 11,1 10.8 11.4
Retum Loss il 5 *=5540
Qperaling Temperaiure C A0 to +75
| Slorage Temperature “C -40 o #83
Fiber Corning SMF-28

Ordering Information

el
x\ﬂmnmrw

Wavelength

O None

SU: SCAUPC
SA: SCIAPC
FU: FCUPC
FA: FCIAPC
TU: STIUPC

Package Type
L: Light Duty

2:1310 & 1550 (250 pm bare fiber)

1310
01550

?t#ﬂfmrl ports)

2

M (# of sutput ports)

2

4

5

6

* \

Package Style Coupler Type Grade Split Ratio

C: Cassette WFC: Wavalength Flatiened Coupler P- Promium 05 9515

R: Rack Mount Module  WIC: Wavelength Independent Coupler  5; siapdard 10: 9010
20k 80120
ik 70030
40: 6040

M:; Medium Duty

(900 wm Teflon tube)
H; Heavy Duty

(Smm jacket)





